i906, authorizing a renewal of the lease to the City of the Richmond Building, at the 
corner of Richmond terrace and York avenue, Borough of Richmond, for the use 
of the several municipal departments for a period of two months from May I, 1906, 
at a rental at the rate of three thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($3,250) pelt 
annum, be and the same is hereby amended by inserting the clause "for a period of 
three months from May I, Iyo6, at a rental of four hundred dollars ($400) a month, 
with the privilege of a renewal for an additional three months, at a rental of five 
hundred dollars ($5oo) a month," instead of "for a period of two months from May 
I, 1906, at a rental at the rate of three thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($3,250) 
per annum." 

The report was accepted and the resolution unanimously adopted. 

The following communication was received from the President of the Borough 
of Queens, relative to a lease of premises No. 133 Seventh street, Long Island City: 

LONG ISLAND CITY, May 9, 1906.